TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMC STEEL GROUP		02/06/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NME, LLC	
Street Address:	375 Gentry Road	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1197940	MPF
Registration Number:	1315760	CON-JOINT
Registration Number:	1516396	AMRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496820

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6761

Email: kbrumit@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Karen F. Brumit

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4013339-196251

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0585

620,000

UH ⊕C

900279518

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Ellis	
Signature:	/Michael A. Ellis/	
Date:	02/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=mpf#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT nunc pro tunc

WHEREAS, JMC Steel Group f/k/a John Maneely Company, having its office at 227 W. Monroe St., Chicago, IL. 60606. ("Assignor"), owned all right, title, and interest in the intellectual property listed below (the "Intellectual Property"), having acquired such rights from Anvil International, L.P., pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2009;

Trademark Reg. No.	Mark
1197940	MPF
1315760	CON-JOINT
1516396	AMRAK

WHEREAS, NME, LLC d/b/a Midwest Plastic Fabricators, ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 375 Gentry Road, Aurora, OH 44202 desired, and continues to desire, to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, worldwide, including but not limited to the entire interest therein, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications and legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, together with all rights to bring suit, collect damages and pursue all other remedies for past infringement.

Assignor represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant.

Assignor: JMC Steel Group

Signature:

Name/Title: Mickey McNamara, Executive Vice President

February 6, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 02/06/2014